LSZD - Ascona

Airport details

State
Country
Region
Elevation
Timezone
Coordinates
Type

ICAO code
IATA code
FAA code

Runway info

Runway 17 / 35
length
bearing
width
surface

Communication

Ticino
Switzerland

653ft (199m)

GMT +1

46.15770, 8.78200
land

LSZD

ACO

n/a

625m (2051ft)
167°/347°
20m (66ft)
concrete

No airport communication available for LSZD

Nearby beacons

code identifier

MMP MALPENSA (MILAN) NDB
SRN SARONNO NDB

SRN SARONNO VOR/DME
CAM CAMERI TACAN

MAL MALPENSA (MILAN) NDB
NOV NOVARA (MILAN) NDB
LIN LINATE (MILAN) VOR/DME
TZ0 TREZZO VOR/DME

TZO TREZZO NDB

BEG BERGAMO VOR/DME
LNE LINATE (MILAN) NDB

COD CODOGNO NDB

dist bearing
31.1 185.1°
32.2 154.7°
32.3 154.9°
35.6 191.9°
36.7 182.4°
44 179°
46.6 144.6°
47 129.5°
47.1 129.4°
48.5 117.7°
53.2 148°

64.3 140.8°

frequency
425
330
113.70
115
364
292
112.25
117.25
345
114.95
386
400
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Disclaimer

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator
only! Data taken with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to
change without notice.

To be used with X-Plane simulation only
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